Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 04-05-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3

Procurement Folder: 953452

Document Name: Network Infrastructure Additions

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Network Infrastructure Additions

Change Order No. 1 is issued to formally recognize
the service dates of CL76 and CL77, where three-
years of service was purchased with this equipment.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

No other changes.

Buyer Name: Toby L Welch

Telephone: (304) 558-8802

Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-11-15

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-11-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000219154 Requestor Name: Matthew H Ellison

SOFTWARE INFORMATION SYSTEMS LLC
165 BARR ST

LEXINGTON KY 405071321
us
Vendor Contact Phone:

999-999-9999 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days

#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered

#3 Not Entered

#4 Not Entered

Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

(304) 741-8565
matt.ellison@wvoasis.gov

23

FILELOCATION _____

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
CONTROLLER CONTROLLER
ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING BOARD
1007 BULLITT STREET 1007 BULLITT STREET
SUITE 400 SUITE 400
CHARLESTON WV 25301 CHARLESTON WV 25301
us us

X,

W ‘7’//3/z3

| Total Order Amount:| $753,256.51 |

7 //// / 20‘7/3 Purchasing Division’s File Copy

* -

PURCHASING/DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY

iy &Apxc') AS TO FORM E@T{({C’ER F /% Zﬁzﬁ

DATE / 20r>
 — N - [
ELECTRONIC SI ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON F \ ELECTRON I RE ON
s 7
Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0847 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

Change Order No. 1 is issued to establish the service dates for the three-year support and licensing that was purchased to be installed with the other equipment in
this purchase order. Commadity Lines 76 and 77 will have the service dates of Nov. 15, 2021 - Nov. 14, 2024, as per the attached Change Order 1 documentation.

Effective contract term dates: November 15, 2021 - November 14, 2024

No other changes. All provisions of the original Contract and any subsequent Change Order not madified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS M6 RACK, BLADE, CHASSIS MLB, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 43222600 3.00000 EA 2461.620000 7384.86
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commueodity Line Description: UCS B200 M6 BLADE W/O CPU, MEM, HDD, MEZZ (UPG), or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 43222600 3.00000 EA 1300.000000 3900.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: SNTC-24X7X408 UCS B200 M6 BLADE WY/, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 43222600 6.00000 EA 349.500000 2097.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: 240GB SATA M.2, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 43222600 3.00000 EA 144.000000 432,00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO BOOT OPTIMIZED M.2 RAID CONTROLLER, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




3 T

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 43222600 3.00000 EA 675.510000 2026.53
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO UCS VIC 1440 MODULAR LOM FOR BLADE SERVERS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 43222600 3.00000 EA 820.370000 2461.11
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO UCS VIC 1480 MODULAR LOM FOR BLADE SERVERS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 43222600 3.00000 EA 36.230000 108.69
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE 2.0, FIPS140-2 COMPLIANT, UCS M6 SVR

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 43222600 3.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS 5108 BLADE CHASSIS FW PACKAGE 4.2, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 43222600 6.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO B200 M6 FRONT DRIVE BLANK SLEDS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 43222600 48.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS DIMM BLANKS, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05




1 v

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 32131001 3.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CPU HEAT SINK FOR UCS B-SERIES M6 CPU SOCKET (FRONT), or equ

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 32131001 3.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CPU HEAT SINK FOR UCS B-SERIES M6 CPU SOCKET (REAR), or equa

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 43222600 3.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO FLEXSTORAGE MINI STORAGE (FOR M.2), or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 43222600 6.00000 EA 1962.000000 11772.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: INTEL 5317 3.0GHZ/150W 12C/18MB DDR4 2933MHZ, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
16 43222600 3.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UNKNQOWN, Part# UCS-SID-WKL-UNK, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet,

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
17 43222600 3.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UNKNOWN, Part# UCS-SID-INFR-UNK, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet

Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0847 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

18 43222600 48.00000 EA 2980.120000 143525.76

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: 64GB RDIMM DRX4 3200 (16GB), or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
19 81112309 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: INTERSIGHT OPT OUT, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
20 81112309 1.00000 EA 20000.000000 20000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES, Production, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet,

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
21 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: NetApp Shelf, Part# DS224C, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
22 43222600 1.00000 EA 8.000000 8.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Kit,Add-On Peripheral,Cabinet,R6, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
23 43222600 1.00000 EA 30.000000 30.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Rail Kit Il}, Cabinet, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
24 43222600 1.00000 EA 44610.650000 44610.65
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: SSD Shelf,12G,12x7.6TB,-QS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
25 43222600 912.00000 EA 102.000000 93024.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: ONTAP,Per-0.1TB,FlashBundle,Add-On,2P,QS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line . Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
26 43222600 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Power Cable,in-Cabinet,C13-C14, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
27 43222600 4.00000 EA 75.000000 300.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,2m, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
28 81112200 1.00000 EA 21709.280000 21709.28
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: SupportEdge Premium 4hr Onsite, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
29 43222600 1.00000 EA 1500.000000 1500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: PS Deployment,Standard,Shelf, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 6 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit

Unit Price Total Price
30 43222600 12.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Sam Services Americas, 1-10 Systems, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commaodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
31 81112309 1.00000 EA 2500.000000 2500.00
Service.From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: NetApp Implementation Services, Production, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
32 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: UCS M6 RACK, BLADE, CHASSIS MLB, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
33 43222600 2.00000 EA 2461.620000 4923.24
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: UCS B200 M6 BLADE W/O CPU, MEM, HDD, MEZZ (UPG), or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
34 43222600 2.00000 EA 1300.000000 2600.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: SNTC-24X7X408S UCS B200 M6 BLADE WY/, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
35 43222600 4,00000 EA 349.500000 1398.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: 240GB SATA M.2, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 7 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
36 43222600 2.00000 EA 144.000000 288.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO BOOT OPTIMIZED M.2 RAID CONTROLLER, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
37 43222600 2.00000 EA 675.510000 1351.02
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO UCS VIC 1440 MODULAR LOM FOR BLADE SERVERS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
38 43222600 2.00000 EA 820.370000 1640.74
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO UCS ViC 1480 MODULAR LOM FOR BLADE SERVERS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
39 43222600 2.00000 EA 36.230000 72.46
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE 2.0, FIPS140-2 COMPLIANT, UCS M6 SVR

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
40 43201602 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS 5108 BLADE CHASSIS FW PACKAGE 4.2, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
41 43222600 4.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO B200 M6 FRONT DRIVE BLANK SLEDS, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 8

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
42 43222600 32.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS DIMM BLANKS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
43 32131001 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CPU HEAT SINK FOR UCS B-SERIES M6 CPU SOCKET (FRONT), or equ

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
44 32131001 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CPU HEAT SINK FOR UCS B-SERIES M6 CPU SOCKET (REAR), or equa

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
45 43222600 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CISCO FLEXSTORAGE MINI STORAGE (FOR M.2), or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
46 43222600 4.00000 EA 1962.000000 7848.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: INTEL 5317 3.0GHZ/150W 12C/18MB DDR4 2933MHZ, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
47 43222600 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UNKNOWN, Part# UCS-SID-WKL-UNK, or equal

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 9

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price

Total Price
48 43222600 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: UNKNOWN, Part# UCS-SID-INFR-UNK, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
49 43222600 32.00000 EA 2990.120000 95683.84
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: 64GB RDIMM DRX4 3200 (16GB), or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
50 81112309 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: INTERSIGHT OPT QUT, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
51 43201602 1.00000 EA 3184.910000 3184.91
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: UCS 5108 BLADE SERVER AC2 CHASSIS/O PSU/8 FANS/0 FEX, or equ
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
52 43201602 1.00000 EA 600.000000 600.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: UCS 5108 AC CHASSIS, UPDATED BACKPLANE,ONSITE 24X7X4, or equ
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
53 43201602 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS 5108 PACKAGING FOR CHASSIS WITH HALF WIDTH BLADES, or eq

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 10

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price

Total Price
54 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: SINGLE PHASE AC POWER MODULE FOR UCS 5108, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
55 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: ACCESS. KIT FOR 5108 BLADE CHASSIS INCL RAILKIT, KVM DONGLE,
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
56 43222600 8.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: BLADE SLOT BLANKING PANEL FOR UCS 5108/SINGLE SLOT, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
57 43222600 8.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: FAN MODULE FOR UCS 5108, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications ¢an be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
58 43222600 4.00000 EA 451.500000 1806.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: 2500W PLATINUM AC HOT PLUG POWER SUPPLY - DV, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
59 43222600 4.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: CABINET JUMPER POWER CORD, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 CONNECTORS,

Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 11

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
60 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commaodity Line Description: UCS 5108 BLADE CHASSIS FW PACKAGE 4.2, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
61 43222600 2.00000 EA 6293.330000 12586.66
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: UCS 2304V2 I/O MODULE (4 EXTERNAL, 8 INTERNAL 40GB PORTS), o

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
62 43222600 4.00000 EA 175.470000 701.88
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: 40GBASE-CR4 PASSIVE COPPER CABLE, 3M, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
63 81112309 1.00000 EA 20000.000000 20000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Disaster Recovery CISCO IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
64 43222600 1.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: NetApp Shelf, Part# DS224C, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
65 43222600 1.00000 EA 8.000000 8.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Kit,Add-On Peripheral,Cabinet,R6, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed:  Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0847 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 12 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
66 43222600 1.00000 EA 30.000000 30.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Rail Kit Ill,Cabinet, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
67 43222600 1.00000 EA 44610.650000 44610.65
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: SSD Shelf,12G,12x7.6TB,-QS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
68 43222600 912.00000 EA 102.000000 93024.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: ONTAP,Per-0.1TB,FlashBundle,Add-On,2P,QS, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
69 43222600 2.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
70 43222600 4.00000 EA 75.000000 300.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Mode! No

Commodity Line Description: Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,2m, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
71 81112200 1.00000 EA 21709.230000 21709.23
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: SupportEdge Premium 4hr Onsite, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0847 0947 ERP2200000001 3 13 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
72 43222600 1.00000 EA 1500.000000 1500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: PS Deployment,Standard,Shelf, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
73 43222600 12.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Sam Services Americas, 1-10 Systems, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
74 81112309 1.00000 EA 2500.000000 2500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Disaster Recovery, NetApp Implementation Services, or equal

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
75 43233004 10.00000 EA 3300.000000 33000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commaodity Line Description: CUSTOMER PURCHASING PROGRAM T2 VMWARE VSPHERE 7 ENTERPRISE P

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
76 43233004 10.00000 EA 2200.000000 22000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-11-15 2024-11-14

Commodity Line Description: PRODUCTION SUPPORT/SUBSCRIPTION FOR VMWARE VSPHERE 7 ENTERPR

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
77 43233004 1.00000 EA 19000.000000 19000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-11-15 2024-11-14

Commodity Line Description: Recovery Manager 8 Enterprise - 25 VM Pack - 3 Years, or eq

Extended Description:

Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0947 ERP2200000001 3 Page: 14 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
78 81112309 1.00000 EA 3500.000000 3500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: VMware Implementation Services, or equal
Extended Description:
Exact specifications can be found on the attached specifications sheet.
Page: 15 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05

Date Printed: Apr 13, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0947 0847 ERP2200000001 3




Jim Justice

Governor
Chair f ’ 14 ¥
R State of West Pirginia
State Auditor West Virginia Enterprise Resource Planning Board
Executive Secretary State Capitol, Building 1, Suite W—1'00 Toll Free: (877) 982-9148

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East Telephone: (304) 558-2251 ;
Riley Moore Charleston, West Virginia 25305 elephone: (304) 558- ?
State Treasurer * Fax: (304) 558-5200 ‘
Member WWW.wvoasis.gov ;

April 5, 2023

Mr. Toby Welch

WYV Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305

Re: CPO ERP22*001 — Network Infrastructure Additions — Change Order #1

Mr. Welch:

The purpose of this Change Order #1 is to formally establish the service dates for the three-year support
and licensing that was included with the purchase of this network infrastructure equipment. The service
dates were not entered when the contract was originally established. This change order intends to
properly identify the dates of service for Commodity Lines 76 (Production Support/Subscription for
VMware VSphere7) and Commodity Line 77 (Recovery Manager 8 Enterprise — 25 VM Pack — 3 Years).

Due to a substantlial delay in the billing process, we are now preparing to make payment for the
equipment and setvices that have already been installed and are being utilized by the WV ERP Board.
Attached, you will find a letter, signed by Software Information Systems LLC, that provides further detail,
along with agreement on the appropriate service dates for these services.

Both the vendor and the WV Enterprise Resource Planning Board agree that the service dates for the
above-mentioned services began on November 15, 2021, and will remain active until November 14,
2024.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please call me at 304-
935-0425.

Sincerely,

A

Evan Pauley
Controller




Jim Justice
Governor
Chair

N " A 7. LR ror
ol B. MeCuskey State of West Yivainia
State Auditor West Virginia Enterprige Resource Planning Board
Esecutive Secrotary State:>(}npll'ol;,1_3uildrng 1, Suite W-L00
Rilsy Moore 1900 Kanawila Boulévard, East
State Treasurey Charleston; West Virginia 35305
Member:

Apiil 4, 2023
Software Information-Systems LLC
165 Barr Street
Lexington, KY' 40507
Re: CPO ERP22*001 ~ Network Infrastructiive Additions

Me. Arnett,

Toll:Free:. (877) 982:9148

Telephone:(304)558.2251

Fan (304).558:5200
WIRW.WYoasis,gov

The purpose of this letter Is to formalize the service dates for the Production Support / Subscription for
VMware Vsphere7 Enterprise licensing, as wall.as the. Recovery Manager 8 Enmrpri‘se —T5NM Pack,
Both of these services were sold with the equipment that was purchased with this purchase order:

however, the service dates were never established when the contract was finalized,

Due to a substantial delayin the billing process, we are now preparing to make payinent for the
equipment that has already been. installed.-and Is;being utllized, The missing service dates Wers
recognized during the processing of the payment. We have determined that the appropriate service.
dates for the three-year services Tdentified above are November 15, 2021 ~November 14, 2024,

Please review; sign dfid dste below, scan, and email back to me indicating your agreement with these

service dates.

Sincerely,

'lé;\;an,, .a_u:év
Controller

We agree that the service dates 6f Now. 15,2021 through'N
services ldentifled above as belng provided with:this purchase-order.

' Nov. 14, 2024 are valid and accurate for the

e

Date:

P e kit At e e o

RPN



